Compliances:
 FAA AC 150/5435-46D (L-850 A)
 Engineering Brief No. 67c
 ICAO Annex 14
 IEC TS 61827
 NATO: STANAG 3316
Applications
The RCL/TDZ light does double duty as a runway

RCL/TDZ-LED, L850
Runway Centerline Light
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
 A = Runway Center Line
 B = Touchdown Zone
Technology:
 5 = Pro V LED Series
Color:
 CC = Clear/Clear
 CR = Clear/Red
 C0 = Clear/Blank
 R0 = Red/Blank
Photometrics:
 F1 = FAA
Fixture Diameter/Orientation:
 NSR = Optical assembly without support ring
 12S = 12˝ dia. support ring for Straight Application (11.25˝ B.C.)
  12L = 12˝ dia. support ring, 4 degree toe left (11.25˝ B.C.)
  12R  = 12˝ dia. support ring, 4 degree toe right (11.25˝ B.C.)
L-823 Plug Connections:
 P1 = One Plug
 P2 = Two Plugs for bidirectional
Options:
 0 = No Options
 1 = Arctic Kit*
 8 5 0   F 1 5– –– –– –
Pro V LED Series
Outline Drawings Ø 8 REF
(203.2)
0.25 REF
(6.3)
0.77 REF
(19.6)2.7 REF
(68.52)
Narrow/Wide
INCHES
(MM)
Runway and Taxiway Inset Lights
* Certification Pending
Typical Photometric Data
RCL, Light Distribution, White
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
 7.8 78.1 781 7811
[deg] Y
[deg]
[cd]
1040 cd avg.
(500 cd)
2580 cd avg.
(2500 cd)
5550 cd avg.
(5000 cd)
500 cd avg.
(250 cd)
RCL, Light Distribution, Red
16